Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”), we hereby inform you that the Company has received
purchase order from M/s. Rocks n Roots for supply of Flower pots which will be delivered at Vizag
International Airport. The Order value is Rs. 47,23,382/- (Rupees Forty-seven lakh twenty-three
thousand three hundred and eighty-two only) Inclusive of all taxes.

Further Company has also received one more purchase order from M/s. Mumbai Intnl Airport Ltd
for supply of Flower pots which will be delivered at Mumbai International Airport. The Order
value is Rs. 34,22,035/- (Rupees Thirty-Four Lakhs Twenty Two Thousand Thirty Five only)
Inclusive of all taxes.

Hence total Value of the order is Rs. 81,45,417/-  Eighty-one lakh forty-five thousand four
hundred seventeen Inclusive of all taxes. 

The additional details required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time read with SEBI Circular
SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 November 11, 2024 are enclosed as Annexure – I and Annexure

[...]

Nature of order(s) / contract(s); Different type of Flower Pots
e. Whether domestic or international; Domestic
f. Time period by which the order(s)/ contract(s)

is to be executed;
30 days 

g. Broad consideration or size of the
order(s)/contract(s);

Rs. 47,23,382/- (Rupees Forty-seven
lakh twenty-three thousand three
hundred and eighty-two only) Inclusive
of all taxes.

h. Whether the promoter/ promoter group / group
companies have any interest in the entity that
awarded the order(s)/ contract(s)?  If yes,
nature of interest and details thereof

No

i. Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall

[...]

Nature of order(s) / contract(s); Different type of Flower Pots
e. Whether domestic or international; Domestic
f. Time period by which the order(s)/ contract(s)

is to be executed;
6 months

g. Broad consideration or size of the
order(s)/contract(s);

Rs. 34,22,035/- (Rupees Thirty-Four
Lakhs Twenty Two Thousand Thirty
Five only) Inclusive of all taxes.

h. Whether the promoter/ promoter group / group
companies have any interest in the entity that
awarded the order(s)/ contract(s)?  If yes,
nature of interest and details thereof

No

i. Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall